

NEWS RELEASE

NCR to Host Virtual Investor Day

ATLANTA – December 8, 2021 – NCR Corporation (NYSE: NCR), a global enterprise technology provider, today announced it will host a virtual <u>Investor Day 2021</u> event on December 9, 2021 at 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Eastern Time.

NCR executives presenting during the event include Chief Executive Officer Mike Hayford, President & Chief Operating Officer Owen Sullivan, Chief Financial Officer Tim Oliver and other senior leaders.

Investors are invited to register <u>here</u>.

A live webcast and replay of the event will be available in the Investor Relations section of NCR.com (<u>investor.ncr.com</u>) for 90 days following the event.

About NCR Corporation

NCR Corporation (NYSE: NCR) is a leading enterprise technology provider that runs stores, restaurants and self-directed banking. NCR is headquartered in Atlanta, Ga., with 38,000 employees globally. NCR is a trademark of NCR Corporation in the United States and other countries.

Web site: www.ncr.com
Twitter: oNCRCorporation

Facebook: www.facebook.com/ncrcorp

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/ncr-corporation
YouTube: www.youtube.com/user/ncrcorporation

Investor Contact

Michael Nelson NCR Corporation 678-808-6995 michael.nelson@ncr.com **Media Contact**

Scott Sykes NCR Corporation 212-589-8428

scott.sykes@ncr.com